



Schedule of Prices

Highland Avenue and Sullivan Road (Roundabout Intersection Improvements)

Route Highland Avenue and Sullivan Road
 County Kane
 Local Agency City of Aurora
 Section _____

RETURN WITH BID

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications)

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineers Estimate		Geneva Construction		Alliance Contractors, Inc	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	1,661	\$10	\$16,610	\$35.00	\$58,135.00	\$10.00	\$16,610.00
2	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	134	\$25	\$3,350	\$49.00	\$6,566.00	\$34.00	\$4,556.00
3	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	242	\$10	\$2,420	\$65.37	\$15,819.54	\$45.00	\$10,890.00
4	SEEDING, CLASS 1	ACRE	1	\$1,250	\$1,250	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
5	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	83	\$1.50	\$125	\$2.25	\$186.75	\$1.00	\$83.00
6	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	83	\$1.50	\$125	\$2.25	\$186.75	\$1.00	\$83.00
7	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	83	\$1.50	\$125	\$2.25	\$186.75	\$1.00	\$83.00
8	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	1,905	\$1.50	\$2,858	\$1.85	\$3,524.25	\$2.25	\$4,286.25
9	MULCH, METHOD 1	ACRE	1	\$600.00	\$600	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
10	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	51	\$2.50	\$128	\$2.00	\$102.00	\$10.00	\$510.00
11	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	10	\$15	\$150	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
12	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1354	\$2	\$2,708	\$2.00	\$2,708.00	\$3.00	\$4,062.00
13	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	11	\$150	\$1,650	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$50.00	\$550.00
14	INLET FILTERS	EACH	2	\$125	\$250	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
15	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	CU YD	1,132	\$15	\$16,980	\$60.00	\$67,920.00	\$40.00	\$45,280.00
16	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	25	\$25	\$625	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
17	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	932	\$55	\$51,260	\$80.00	\$74,560.00	\$66.00	\$61,512.00
18	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	207	\$55	\$11,385	\$90.00	\$18,630.00	\$73.00	\$15,111.00
19	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8"	SQ YD	75	\$40	\$3,000	\$88.00	\$6,600.00	\$94.50	\$7,087.50
20	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	890	\$1	\$890	\$0.01	\$8.90	\$0.01	\$8.90
21	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	2,367	\$4	\$9,468	\$7.50	\$17,752.50	\$6.65	\$15,740.55
22	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	SQ FT	282	\$5	\$1,410	\$9.00	\$2,538.00	\$8.35	\$2,354.70
23	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	180	\$20	\$3,600	\$26.00	\$4,680.00	\$28.00	\$5,040.00
24	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	2,369	\$10	\$23,690	\$11.50	\$27,243.50	\$45.00	\$106,605.00
25	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3"	SQ YD	947	\$4	\$3,788	\$6.25	\$5,918.75	\$5.25	\$4,971.75
26	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	223	\$9	\$2,007	\$7.20	\$1,605.60	\$45.00	\$10,035.00
27	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	257	\$5	\$1,285	\$3.52	\$904.64	\$28.00	\$7,196.00
28	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	620	\$6	\$3,720	\$3.44	\$2,132.80	\$28.00	\$17,360.00
29	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,860	\$3	\$5,580	\$1.08	\$2,008.80	\$6.00	\$11,160.00
30	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	50	\$15	\$750	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
31	CONCRETE SEALER	SQ FT	4,032	\$1.25	\$5,040	\$0.01	\$40.32	\$0.25	\$1,008.00
32	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$250	\$500	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
33	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4	\$350	\$1,400	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
34	FILLING INLETS	EACH	1	\$250	\$250	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
35	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	265	\$15	\$3,975	\$30.00	\$7,950.00	\$16.90	\$4,478.50
36	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	1,837	\$15	\$27,555	\$30.00	\$55,110.00	\$29.70	\$54,558.90
37	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-6.12	FOOT	245	\$15	\$3,675	\$30.00	\$7,350.00	\$29.70	\$7,276.50
38	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	400	\$1	\$400	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
39	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	8,965	\$1	\$8,965	\$0.10	\$896.50	\$0.20	\$1,793.00
40	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	176	\$7	\$1,232	\$0.50	\$88.00	\$1.00	\$176.00
41	WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	3,164	\$1	\$3,164	\$0.01	\$31.64	\$0.01	\$31.64
42	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	164	\$25	\$4,100	\$17.00	\$2,788.00	\$17.00	\$2,788.00
43	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	4	\$50	\$200	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$120.00
44	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	2	\$110	\$220	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
45	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	379	\$15	\$5,685	\$8.50	\$3,221.50	\$8.50	\$3,221.50
46	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	53	\$6	\$318	\$4.00	\$212.00	\$6.00	\$318.00
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1,819	\$1	\$1,819	\$0.80	\$1,455.20	\$0.95	\$1,728.05
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	508	\$4	\$2,032	\$1.60	\$812.80	\$1.50	\$762.00
49	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	114	\$5	\$570	\$2.40	\$273.60	\$3.00	\$342.00
50	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	180	\$6	\$1,080	\$4.80	\$864.00	\$6.00	\$1,080.00
51	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	68	\$30	\$2,040	\$48.50	\$3,298.00	\$40.00	\$2,720.00
52	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	729	\$1	\$729	\$0.40	\$291.60	\$1.00	\$729.00
53	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.	FOOT	211	\$15	\$3,165	\$15.00	\$3,165.00	\$15.00	\$3,165.00
54	HANDHOLE	EACH	4	\$800	\$3,200	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
55	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING UNIT, SALVAGE	EACH	1	\$500	\$500	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
56	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	1	\$500	\$500	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
57	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	228	\$30	\$6,840	\$66.00	\$15,048.00	\$100.00	\$22,800.00
58	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$3,660.00	\$3,660.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00
59	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, WITH SPECIAL FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$1,500	\$3,000	\$3,875.00	\$7,750.00	\$2,380.00	\$4,760.00
60	INLETS, TYPE A, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE, SPECIAL	EACH	2	\$1,000	\$2,000	\$1,925.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,370.00	\$2,740.00
61	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	SQ FT	25	\$20	\$500	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
62	CATCH BASINS, TYPE B, 4'-DIAMETER, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	5	\$1,300	\$6,500	\$2,760.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,570.00	\$12,850.00
63	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	4	\$1,400	\$5,600	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
64	LIGHT POLE LUMINAIRE	EACH	4	\$300	\$1,200	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
65	LIGHT POLE WITH ARM	EACH	4	\$3,000	\$12,000	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
66	PROPEX GEOTEX 601	SQ YD	2,548	\$2	\$5,096	\$2.50	\$6,370.00	\$1.60	\$4,076.80
67	STAMPED COLORED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE 4 INCH	SQ YD	144	\$20	\$2,880	\$120.00	\$17,280.00	\$70.00	\$10,080.00
68	STAMPED COLORED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 11 1/2" (JOINTED)	SQ YD	304	\$55	\$16,720	\$235.00	\$71,440.00	\$215.00	\$65,360.00
69	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	TON	375	\$55	\$20,625	\$76.00	\$28,500.00	\$90.00	\$33,750.00
70	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$51,495.00	\$51,495.00
71	UNIT DUCT	FOOT	400	\$10	\$4,000	\$17.00	\$6,800.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00
				Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =	\$357,559.50		\$679,784.69		\$684,313.54